MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SHILLONG

No. MPSC/ADVT-54/2020-2021/101,

Dated Shillong, the 1st November, 2021.

OFFICE ORDER

It is hereby notified to all concerned that the Commission has allowed to make payment w.e.f. 1st November 2021 to 15th November 2021 to all the Candidates who had applied for different posts in different Departments, Vide Advertisement No. MPSC/ADVT-54/1/2020-2021/70 Dated 14th December, 2020 and No. MPSC/ADVT-54/1/2020-2021/90, Dated 23rd February, 2021 whose payment with the eGRAS Payment Gateway failed during the time when the Commission advertised the posts in different Departments.

Yours faithfully,

sd

Under Secretary, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.

Memo No. MPSC/ADVT-54/2020-2021/101-A Dated Shillong, the 1st November, 2021.

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Chairman/Hon'ble Members, MPSC, Shillong.
- 2. Secretary, MPSC, Shillong,
- 3. Shri G.S. Sohliya, Scientist, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 4. Chief Controller of Examinations, MPSC, Shillong.
- 5. Under Secretary, MPSC, Shillong.
- 6. Superintendent, MPSC, Shillong.
- 7. All dealing Assistants.

Under Secretary, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.